STAGE IIIB 40 000-50 000 KG @ 1600 MM
H40-50XM-16CH
LADEN CONTAINER
HANDLING TRUCKS
2
   Container handlers equipped with a mast are receiving
renewed interest from terminal operators, because these
‘fi rst row container stackers’ perform container shunting

A
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: Battery, Diesel, LPG, Electric mains
1.4 Operator type: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q ( kg )
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm)
1.8 Load distance x (mm)
1.9 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork y (mm)
 HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
  H40XM-16CH   H44XM-16CH  H48XM-16CH   H50XM-16CH
  Diesel   Diesel   Diesel   Diesel
  Seat   Seat   Seat   Seat
 34,700  31,900 39,600  35,600 40,000  39,400 40,000  40,000
 1,400  1,610 1,400  1,610 1,400  1,610 1,510  1,720
  870   870   870   900
  5,900   5,900   5,900   5,900
2.1 Unladen weight kg
2.2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg
2.3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg
  60,963   63,560   67,685   73,400
 90,065  5,598 94,940  8,220 101,202  6,483 104,091  9,302
 40,843  20,120 40,100  23,460 44,462  23,223 47,249  26,143
3.1 L = pneumatics, V = solids, SE = pneumatic-shaped solids
3.2 Tyres size, front
3.3 Tyres size, rear
3.5 Number of wheels, front / rear ( X driven )
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)
  L   L   L   L
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25
  18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25   18.00 x 25
 x 4  2 x 4  2 x 4  2 x 4  2
  3,030   3,030   3,030   3,030
  3,075   3,075   3,075   3,075
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward � / backward � Degrees °
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm)
  Minimum height of twistlocks (mast lowered) h13 (mm)
4.4 Lift  h3 (mm)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm)
4.8 Seat height/stand height  h7 (mm)
4.19 Overall length l 1 (mm)
4.20 Length without spreader  l 2 (mm)
4.21 Overall width b2 (mm)
4.23 Spreader type
  Pile slope Degrees °
4.24 Overall width, 20’ spreader b3 (mm)
4.28 Spreader slew and reach l 4 (mm)
4.30 Side shift movement  b8 (mm)
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)
4.33 Stacking aisle, 20’ / 40’, without operating clearance Ast (mm)
4.33 Stacking aisle, 20’ / 40’, with 200 mm operating clearance Ast (mm)
4.33 Stacking aisle, 20’ / 40’, with 10% operating clearance Ast (mm)
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm)
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm)
 6  10 6  10 6  10 6  10
  6,584   6,584   7,956   7,993
  2280   2280   2280   2280
 7,010  3 high 7,010  3 high 9,755  4 high 9,755  4 high
  10,576   10,576   13,321   13,321
  4,660   4,660   4,660   4,660
  3,525   3,525   3,525   3,525
  10,330   10,330   10,330   10,485
  7,710   7,710   7,710   7,740
  4,200   4,200   4,200   4,200
   ISO 20’ - 40’    ISO 20’ - 40’    ISO 20’ - 40’    ISO 20’ - 40’
 +/-2,5  mechanically +/-2,5  mechanically +/-2,5  mechanically +/-2,5  mechanically
  6,100   6,100   6,100   6,100
 +/- 4.5° / 210 mm +/- 4.5° / 210 mm +/- 4.5° / 210 mm +/- 4.5° / 210 mm
  432 (+/- 216)   432 (+/- 216)   432 (+/- 216)   432 (+/- 216)
  458   458   458   357